



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 690/2025**
TIPS FILMS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepank Singhal, Ms. Sejjal
Malik, Advocates

versus

HTTPS//0GOMOVIES.COM.TR/ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Yogesh Singh, Mr. Arjun
Mookerjee, Advocates for D-61

Mr. Yash Raj, Advocate for D-63
& 75

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC
Mr. Om Ram, Advocate for
D-90 & 91

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

I.A. No. 16142/2025 (u/o XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of CPC).

1. Plaintiff is yet to file PF for issuance of notice to defendant nos. 1 to 89.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 90 and 91 submits that directions passed by the Hon'ble Court have been complied with. Ld. Counsel is directed to file compliance affidavit in this regard for the purpose of record.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 63 and 75, and for defendant no. 61, all of which are DNR's, submit that directions passed by the Hon'ble Court in *para* 22 (b) and (c) have been



complied with. They are also directed to file the compliance affidavits in this regard for the purpose of record.

4. In response to the concern raised by Id. Counsel for defendant nos. 90 and 91 in regard to additional rogue websites which might have to be blocked, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that necessary information shall be furnished to defendant no. 90 and 91 as and when such rogue websites are sought to be blocked.

5. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 17.11.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 17.11.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/sk