



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 690/2025**
TIPS FILMS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anushree Rauta,
Mr. Shwetank Tripathi,
Advocates

versus

HTTPS//0GOMOVIES.COM.TR/ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman (CGSC),
Mr. Arnav Mittal (GP) for UOI

Mr. Arjun Mookerjee,
Mr. Yogesh Singh, Advocates
for D-61.

Mr. Yash Raj, Advocate for
D-63 & 75.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **26.09.2025**

I.A. No. 24522/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff for impleadment of additional defendants (new rogue websites) and alphanumeric/ mirror/ re-direct versions of the defendant nos. 1-56 websites pursuant to order dated 11.07.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

1. The present application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file a fresh application with better particulars. IA stands **disposed off** accordingly.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/sk