



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 690/2025 & I.A. 16142/2025, I.A. 27253/2025**

TIPS FILMS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Mr. Deepank
Singhal, Ms. Anushree Rauta, Mr.
Sejgal Malik and Mr. Harsh Prakash,
Advocates

versus

HTTPS//0GOMOVIES.COM.TR/ & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Malhotra and Ms. Sneha
Agarwal, Advocates for D-37
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Om Ram and Mr. Arnav Mittal,
Advocates for D-90 & D-91

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

22.12.2025

Since the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in a special Division Bench with
Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh for specially assigned matters during
the post lunch session, this matter could not be called out.

List on **24.04.2026.**

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 22, 2025/rhc