



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI

CNR No. DLHC010422682025

+ CS(COMM) 690/2025

TIPS FILMS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Devangini Rai, Adv.

versus

HTTPS//0GOMOVIES.COM.TR/ & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Malhotra and Mr.
Chirag Goyal, Advs for
D-31.

Ms. Anmol Dhindsa and Mr
Aditya Dash, Advs for D-61.

Ms. Harshitha Rathod, Adv
for D-63, 73 and 75.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC
and Mr. Arnav, GP (Advs)
for D-90-91/UOI.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

31.08.2026

1. Matter is listed for completion of pleadings.
2. As per affidavit of service filed by the plaintiff, Defendant no.57 to 89 stand served via email on 13.04.26 and email IDs of rest of the defendants are not available with the plaintiff.
3. It is informed by Ld counsel for plaintiff that Defendant no.1 to 56 and 92 to 205 are John Doe(s).
4. Defendant no.90 is DoT and 91 is MEITY.
5. No written statement has been filed by Defendant no. 57 to 89 within the maximum permissible period of 120 days. Hence, the



right of defendant nos. 57 to 59 to file written statement stands closed.

6. Matter is already listed before Hon'ble court on 01.09.2026. Be placed before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 01.09.2026 for further directions.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 31, 2026/BK